

MCDEMA EMERGENCY MANAGER OF THE YEAR AWARD

NOMINATION FORM

Recognizing a MCDEMA member, Emergency Management Director, staff member or volunteer who demonstrates commitment and dedication in promoting local, state, and national Emergency Management programs and policies. The Emergency Manager of the Year takes an active role in their community, regional and statewide emergency preparedness activities and programs.

EM of the Year goes beyond county and local lines. His/Her work is in promoting Emergency Management Regionally and Statewide. MCDEMA is just one avenue EM of the Year takes in promotion of Preparedness and Emergency Response.

MCDEMA Emergency Manager of the Year is a shining example of Emergency Management Professionalism.

Nominee:	
Agency and Title:	
Work Address:	
	Cell Phone:
Email:	

Please answer the following statements in regards to the person you are nominating: (Additional nomination information may be completed on separate paper)

- 1. The nominee has provided outstanding service to the Emergency Management profession in the following ways:
- 2. The nominee has provided outstanding service to the Regional Statewide and/or National Emergency Management profession in the following ways:
- 3. The nominee has shared useful Emergency Management information across the State and/or Nationally in the following ways:
- 4. The nominee has enhanced Emergency Management activities in MCDEMA in the following ways:
- 5. The nominee has enhanced Emergency Management activities outside his/her own county in the following ways:
- 6. Attach any of the following: News clippings letters of commendation articles nominee authored, etc. Special presentations to nominee special awards presented to nominee special recognitions that pertain to EM beyond the local county lines.

Nominated by:	
Agency and Title:	
Work Address:	
Work Phone:	
Email:	

MCDEMA EMERGENCY MANAGER OF THE YEAR AWARD

NOMINATION FORM

Rules:

- 1. Any category not completed will result in an automatic disqualification.
- 2. Each category qualification MUST have been accomplished by nominee in order for nominee to be considered for this award.
- 3. Nominee MUST be an Active (living) member of the Association.
- 4. Nominee can be a Director, staff member, or volunteer with their local Emergency Management office and participate within MCDEMA.
- 5. Nomination MUST come from an Association member either Active membership or Associate membership.
- 6. Nominations will be accepted up to 1 month prior to the Spring/Summer Annual Conference.
 - a. All nominations will be previewed by the Awards Committee.
 - b. The Awards Committee will determine if the nominee qualifies for the award.
 - c. The Awards Committee will present the qualifying nominees to the Board of Directors prior to the Annual Spring/Summer Conference for final approval.
 - d. Only those nominees who meet requirements will be presented to the general business membership at the Annual Spring/Summer Conference for vote.
 - e. No more than the top three (3) qualifying nominees will be presented for vote to the Conference attendance. If only one person qualifies then only one will be submitted at the Conference. If there are no qualifying nominees then the award will not be given that year.
- 7. Additional nomination information may be completed on separate paper if need be.

Send forms to: Tina Reed

MCDEMA Secretary-Treasurer

1241 Parklane Rd, Ste B McComb, MS 39648

Or email to: mcdemasecretary@gmail.com